

INFRATECH LIMITED

Mob.: 9873732329 Ph.: 011-4668 1551

Plot No. 44, Pocket B-10, Second Floor, Sector-13 Dwarks, New Delhi-110075 E-mail: Info@sblinfra.com, Web.: www.sblinfra.com CIN: L70102DL2015PLC293B77

Date: 24/11/2022

To, Corporate Relation Department, BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 543366

Reference: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 we have received following disclosure:

Sr.	Name	Disclosure dated and Regulation	Number of Shares Sold	Remarks
1.	Shifali Sharma	Disclosure dated 24.11.2022 under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation-2011	Sold 49,200	Open Market

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For SBL Infratech Limited

Neha Ahuja

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Dated: 24/11/2022

То,	То,
SBL Infratech Limited	Corporate Relation Department
Plot No.44, Blockb-10 Second Floor, Sector-13 Dwarka New Delhi-110070 India	BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Reference: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

I, Shifali Sharma, Director of SBIInfratechLimited, have sold 49,200 Shares through Open Market representing 6.06% of total issued and paid up share capital of the target company from 22.11.2022 to 23.11.2022.

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

For and on behalf of Seller/PAC

Shifali Sharma

(PAN: DTYPS0800J)

Place: Delhi

Date: 24/11/2022

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Sharesand Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

NameoftheTargetCompany(TC) Name(s)oftheSeller		SBL Infratech Limited Ms. ShifaliSharmathe Seller is one of the promoters of the Target Company.					
					Whether	Whether the seller belongs toPromoter/Promoter group	
Name(s)oft sharesofTC	heStockExchange	e(s)wherethe	BSE LIMITED				
Detailsof the	eacquisition/ dispo	osalasfollows	Number	% w.r.t.totalsha re/votingcapi talwherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. totaldilutedsh are/votingcap italofthe TC (**)		
Before underconsi	the acquisiti deration,holding						
b) Sharesi	carryingvotingrig	mbrance(pledge	1,77,400	21.87%	21.87%		
/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise thanbyshares d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotheri nstrumentthatentitlestheacquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyhol dingin eachcategory)					-		
				-	-		
e) Total(a-	+b+c+d)		1,77,400	21.87%	21.87%		
etailsof acq	uisition/ sale						
a) Sharesca sold	arryingvotingrigh	tsacquired/	49,200	6.06%	6.06%		
	acquired /sol	d otherwise	-	-	-		
nstrumer receive	s/convertiblesecu atthatentitlesthead otingrightsinthe	equirer to	-	-	-		
dinginea	chcategory)acqui cumbered/invoke	red/sold	-	-			
) Total(a+l		0	49,200	6.06%	6.06%		



Aftertheaequisition/sale,holdingof: a) Shares carrying voting rightsacquired b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer c) VRsotherwise thanbyshares d) Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying ovoting rightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) Modeofaequisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital offheTC beforethesaidaequisition/Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital offheTCafterthesaidaequisition/Sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	A CA				
rightsacquired b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer c) VRsotherwise thanbyshares d) Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) Modeofaequisition/sale(e.g. openmarket/effmarket/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/intersetransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/WRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTC Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTC ach forethesaidaequisition/sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	Alto	ertne aequisition/ sale,holdingof:			
theacquirer c) VRsotherwise thanbyshares d) Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryi ngvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) Modeofaequisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/offmarket/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/intersetransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTC selections along the product of the pr	a)		1,28,200	15.80%	15.80%
c) VRsotherwise thanbyshares d) Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryi ngvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) 1,28,200 15.80% 15.80% Modeofaequisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/intersetransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eciptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	b)	With	-	-	_
d) Warrants / convertible securities /any other instrument that entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryi ngvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransferetc). Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eciptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidacquisition/Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each			-	-	-
other instrument that entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryi ngvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/intersetransferetc). Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre ceiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidacquisition/Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	(c)	VRsotherwise thanbyshares			
entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/offmarket/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/intersetransferetc). Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofice eciptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTC beforethesaidacquisition/Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/Sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	(d)		-	-	-
mgvotingrightsintheTC(specify holding in each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransferetc). Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/\forallotronga		mod different that			
m each category)afteracquisition e) Total(a+b+c+d) 1,28,200 15.80% Modeofaequisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/\(\forall \)Rordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		entitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarryi		N .	
modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/offmarket/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/intersetransferetc). Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre ceiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidacquisition/Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each		in each category) after a suiciti			
Modeofaequisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eciptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	(e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	1 28 200	15 900/	15 000/
market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter- setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	"	Total(a.o.c.a)	1,28,200	13.80%	15.80%
market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter- setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each					
market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter- setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each					
market/publicissue/rights issue/preferentialallotment/inter- setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	Mod	enfacquisition/sole/s			
issue/preferentialallotment/inter- setransferetc). Dateofaequisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eeiptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	mark	colacquishion/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-	Open Market		
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofre eciptofintimationofallotmentofshares, whiche veris Applicable	issue	Preferentialallotment/inter			
Comparison of all of the Total diluted share/voting capital of the Tot	setra	nsferetc).	16		
Comparison of all of the Total diluted share/voting capital of the Tot	Date	of acquisition /saleofshares/ VP ordateofra	November 22th 2022 C N		
Applicable Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	ceipt	ofintimationofallotmentofshares whiche	November 22th, 2022& November 23th, 2022		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	veris	os, where			
beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital ofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	Appl	icable			
beforethesaidaequisition/ Sale Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital ofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each	Equit	ysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTC	Rs. 81-12-700/- i.e. 8-11-270Equity St		
Equity sharecapital/totalvotingcapital ofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10	befor	-111			
oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale each Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81 12 700/- i.e. 8 11 270 Fraid Color of the Color					
oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale each Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe Rs. 81 12 700/- i.e. 8 11 270 Fraid Color of the Color	Equit	y sharecapital/totalvotingcapital	Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e. 8 11 270 Equity Shows CB		
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe TCafterthesaidaequisition/sale Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8,11,270 Equity Shares of Rs. 10	ofthe'	TCafterthesaidacquisition/sale	each sol, 5,11,270 Equity Snares of Rs. 10		
TCafterthesaidaequisition / sale each	Total	dilutedshare/votingcapitalofthe	Rs. 81,12,700/- i.e., 8.11,270 Favity Shares - S.D., 43		
	TCafi	erthesaid acquisition / sale	each	, 5,11,270 Equi	ly shares of Rs. 10

(*) Total share capital / voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022.

(**)Dilutedshare/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTCassumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares oftheTC.

Signature Shifali Sharma (Seller)

Place: Delhi Date: 24/11/2022